
Leading Indicator Q1 2018 Q2 2018 Jul-18 Aug-18

Man-Hours 28,179 24,494 9,361 8,480

Hazard ID's 17 0 3 6

Safety Meetings 3 3 1 1

Work Site Inspections 14 12 4 3

Tool Box Meetings 90 91 31 28

Field Level Hazard Assessments 1,098 1,130 375 343

Lagging Indicator Q1 2018 Q2 2018 Jul-18 Aug-18

Lost Time Incidents 0 0 0 0

Recordable Medical Aid 0 1 0 1

First Aid 0 2 0 0

Vehicle Incidents 1 0 0 0

Modified Work 0 0 0 0

Property Damage 2 0 0 0

Measure
Jan 2018 Feb 2018 Mar 2018 Apr 2018 May 2018 Jun 2018 Jul 2018 Aug 2018

Measure Status

NCR's

Target: <10 / year / operating unit
0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Reduced cross-over 

time
Delivered

Total # of Welds Not Tracked Not Tracked Not Tracked Not Tracked Not Tracked Not Tracked 113 27
Adjust manpower to 

work load
Delivered

Total # of Repairs

Target: 0
Not Tracked Not Tracked Not Tracked Not Tracked Not Tracked Not Tracked 0 0

Adjust manpower to 

work load
Delivered

Repair Rate 

Target: <3% All Weld Counts
Not Tracked Not Tracked Not Tracked Not Tracked Not Tracked Not Tracked 0 0

Equipment cost 

reduction
Delivered

Supervisor Truck 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Reduced from $3k to 

$1.8k per month
Delivered

Picker Truck 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Ratio increase of 

apprentices
Delivered

Crew Truck 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 Efficiency and usage In Progress

Future SRM KPI's:
Productivity and 

time-on-tools
In Progress

Canadian Natural 

- Good Q1/Q2 start to value-focus initiatives, including value log and mindset

- Successful Contract Clarification exercise now executed and better aligned to other Maintenance Contractors

- Start/Stop & break times – These need to be better identified & enforced

- Staff retention – Has been an issue for leadership roles, looking for mitigation plan (succession planning)

- OSP Staff moral seems to be very low – looking for mitigation plan from OSP corporate

- Weekly staffing report – email to CNRL site management

- Resource availability tracker & work order closure (timely & detailed) – this needs to be more consistent

- Vehicle management – sense over allocation of vehicles – 2 – 3 trucks observed sitting in parking lot 

On Site Projects Operational Feedback / Updates

- Invoice approval time-lines: Opportunity to work togetherto keep invoice approvals current. 

- Vehicle Management: Support from Canadian Natural on working together

6) Optimize Pipefitter / Journeyman 

apprentice ratio
$67,412

7) Fuel consumption through idling reduction TBD

8) Break-time efficiency management TBD

2) Reduce Scaffold resources to four persons 

per shift from six 
$260,000

5) Rental cost reduction: Goose neck trailer

3) Reduce insulator resources to three 

persons from four
$108,000

4) Reduce vehicle fleet count by 1 $23,000

$14,400

Work Orders Completed / Schedule Compliance / Break-in Compliance / Facility Change Requests (FCR's) Completed

Canadian Natural and On Site Projects Contracting Dashboard

Safety

Review held on September 17, 2018

Continuous Improvement & Value Opportunities

Initiative Savings Amount

Operational Performance

MGSA # 814442-1 - Supplement 3

Q3 2018

Key Notes - Leading

Key Notes - Lagging

 - On track to Increase from Q1 on FLHA's

 - Increase of site inspections by foreman

 - Corrective actions being documented and 

corrected in a timely manner

 - Near miss reporting is improving

Recordables:

- April 2018: Muscle strain (moving boxes)

 - August 2018: Ankle strain - stepping out of 

truck onto matting - delayed reporting

Actions taken: Awareness On Site. Reporting 

processes improved.

1) Schedule optimization: 

From 8 x 6 to 7 x 7
$366,986

$4.0 

$7.0 

$8.2 

$4.2 

$6.2 

$0

$1

$2

$3

$4

$5

$6

$7

$8

$9

2015 2016 2017 2018 YTD Jan to

Aug

2018 F-Cast

$
 M

 C
A

D
Annual Maintenance Spend - All Kirby

9%

3%

9%

5%

9%

3%

8%

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

7%

8%

9%

10%

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

2016 2017 Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18

O
T

 %
 o

f 
T

o
ta

l 
E

x
p

o
su

re
 H

o
u

rs

'0
0

0
's

 E
x

p
o

su
re

 H
o

u
rs

Total Exposure Hours

Straight-Time Overtime OT % of Total Exposure Hours

Contract Start: 

May 6, 2015

Shift Change

transition: 8 

x 6 to 7 x 7

May 2018

Shutdown

$482 

$14 

$283 

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18

$
0

0
0

's
 C

A
D

Value Improvement

Cost Avoidance Cost Savings

Total YTD = $0.78 

M

(12% of 

Forecasted 2018 

spend)

Annual Savings 

Goal = 10% of

Annual Spend

Schedule Shift 

Change

Insulator 

optimization

Coverall sourcing

Scaffolder Optimization

Vehicle Reduction

Goosneck

Rate

Reduction

Forecast based on 

straight-line 

extrapolation from Jan 

to Aug YTD spend

811

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18

O
T

 E
x

p
o

su
re

 H
o

u
rs

Overtime Exposure Hours

Maintenance Turnaround

Shift Change

transition: 8 

x 6 to 7 x 7

$1.9 

$0.6 

$1.5 

$2.8 

$0

$1

$1

$2

$2

$3

$3

2015 2016 2017 2018 YTD Jan to Aug

$
 M

 C
A

D

Annual Non-Maintenance Spend - All Kirby
Capital Projects, Turnarounds, Construction

- Includes Kirby North Construction Contract Spend

- Dashboard focus is for Kirby Maintenance contract

OT heavily dependant on events. 

Oppoturnity to better manage Overtime 

swings during non-event periods?


