

Canadian Natural and On Site Projects Contracting Dashboard MGSA # 814442-1 - Supplement 3 Q3 2018 Review held on September 17, 2018

Leading Indicator	Q1 2018	Q2 2018	Jul-18	Aug-18	Key Notes - Leading				Total Exposure Hours					
Man-Hours	28,179	24,494	9,361	8,480							Shutdown	S	900 ¬	
Hazard ID's	17	0	3	6	- On track to Increase from Q1 on FLHA's				160 9%		▲ 9%			
Safety Meetings	3	3	1	1	 Increase of site inspections by foreman Corrective actions being documented and 				140 - 57			8% 9% P	800 - 2700	
Work Site Inspections	14	12	4	3		a timely man	-	eu anu	<u>و</u> 120			- 7% d	Sin 700 -	
Tool Box Meetings	90	91	31	28		reporting is in			루 100 - 💼 🔪 📕 🕴	5%		- 6% E	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Field Level Hazard Assessments	1,098	1,130	375	343					g 80 -	570		- 10% - 9% - 8% - 7% - 6% - 6% - 5% - 5% - 4%	1500 - 400 -	
Lagging Indicator	Q1 2018	Q2 2018	Jul-18	Aug-18		Key Notes	- Lagging		100 - au 80 - 80 - 60 - 20 Shift Chan	ge	V _{3%}	4/0 0	5 ³⁰⁰ -	
Lost Time Incidents	0	0	0	0	Recordables	-	Lugging		transition 🔰 🚽 40 م	-	dependant on events.	- 3% % - 2% 5	200 -	
Recordable Medical Aid	0	1	0	1		Muscle strair	n (moving bo	oxes)	8 20 - x 6 to 7 x	,	better manage Overtime	- 1%	100 -	
First Aid	0	2	0	0		18: Ankle stra				swings duri	ng non-event periods?	0%	0	
Vehicle Incidents	1	0	0	0	-	natting - delay		-	2016 2017 Jan-18 Feb-18	Mar-18 Apr-18 Ma	y-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 A			Jan-
Modified Work	0	0	0	0		n: Awareness		-	Straight-Time C		% of Total Exposure Ho	Irc		
Property Damage	2	0	0	0	processes in	nproved.					•	uis		
erational Performan	ce								Continuous Improvement & Valu	e Opportunitio	es			
Measure	Jan 2018	Feb 2018	Mar 2018	Apr 2018	May 2018	Jun 2018	Jul 2018	Aug 2018	Initiative	Measure	Savings Amount	Status	\$600	
NCR's					-			-	1) Schedule optimization:	Reduced cross-over	¢265.005		\$000]
rget: <10 / year / operating unit	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	From 8 x 6 to 7 x 7	time	\$366,986	Delivered	\$500	-
Total # of Welds	Not Tracked	Not Tracked	Not Tracked	Not Tracked	Not Tracked	Not Tracked	113	27	2) Reduce Scaffold resources to four persons per shift from six	Adjust manpower to work load	\$260,000	Delivered	\$400	_
Total # of Repairs Target: 0	Not Tracked	Not Tracked	Not Tracked	Not Tracked	Not Tracked	Not Tracked	0	0	 Reduce insulator resources to three persons from four 	Adjust manpower to work load	\$108,000	Delivered	CAD	
Repair Rate Target: <3% All Weld Counts	Not Tracked	Not Tracked	Not Tracked	Not Tracked	Not Tracked	Not Tracked	0	0	4) Reduce vehicle fleet count by 1	Equipment cost reduction	\$23,000	Delivered	\$300 \$	
Supervisor Truck	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	5) Rental cost reduction: Goose neck trailer	Reduced from \$3k to \$1.8k per month	\$14,400	Delivered	\$200	1
Picker Truck	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	6) Optimize Pipefitter / Journeyman	Ratio increase of	\$67,412	Delivered	\$100	1
Crew Truck	10	10	10	10	10	9	9	9	apprentice ratio 7) Fuel consumption through idling reduction	apprentices Efficiency and usage	TBD	In Progress	\$0	Jar
Future SRM KPI's:									8) Break-time efficiency management	Productivity and	TBD	In Progress		541
nadian Natural		•					. , .			time-on-tools				
		. including	alua lag and	mindent					Annual Mainte	enance Spei	nd - All Kirby			An
Good Q1/Q2 start to value-focus initiatives, including value log and mindset								\$9]	-	Forecas	st based on			
Successful Contract Clarification exercise now executed and better aligned to other Maintenance Contractors									\$8.2	strai	ght-line	\$3 7		
Start/Stop & break times – These need to be better identified & enforced								\$8 -			tion from Jan			
Staff retention – Has been an issue for leadership roles, looking for mitigation plan (succession planning)								\$7 -		to Aug	YTD spend \$6.2	\$3 -		
P Staff moral seems to be			• •	rom OSP corp	oorate				\$6 Contract Start:					
Weekly staffing report – email to CNRL site management								May 6, 2015				\$2 -		
Resource availability tracker & work order closure (timely & detailed) – this needs to be more consistent								\$4.0		\$4.2		G 1 C D C D		
Vehicle management – sense over allocation of vehicles – 2 – 3 trucks observed sitting in parking lot								∑ \$4 - \$3 -				Σ Σ Σ		
	tional Fee	dback / Up	odates						\$2 -				\$1 -	
Site Projects Operat														
	Opportunity	to work toget	therto keep ii	nvoice approv	als current.				\$1 -				\$1 -	
Site Projects Operat oice approval time-lines: (hicle Management: Suppo	•••				als current.				\$1 - \$0 -				\$1 -	



